
Date Day Fixture Venue Event

13-Jan Sat Suffolk Ladies AGM
Kesgrave Memorial Hall

IP5 1JF
County

19-Jan Fri Governing Body Meeting Bury St Edmunds GC GB

11-Feb Sun Ist Team vs Aldeburgh Men Aldeburgh GC County

17-Feb Sat Ladies Training  1st and 2nd team Felixstowe GC Training

03-Mar Sun Junior Training  1st and 2nd team Felixstowe GC Junior

23-Mar Sat Ladies Training  1st and 2nd team Felixstowe GC Training

29-Mar Fri Good Friday

01-Apr Mon Easter Monday

04-Apr Thurs East Suffolk Golf Day Bungay GC County

12-Apr Fri Delegates Meeting + 9 holes Del

14-Apr Sun Junior Training  1st and 2nd team Felixstowe GC Junior

18-Apr Thurs ER Foursomes Championships Brampton Park GC ER

19-Apr Fri Governing Body Meeting Bury St Edmunds GC GB

20-Apr Sat Division 4 The Suffolk GC County

20-Apr Sat Ladies Training  1st and 2nd team Felixstowe GC Training

28-Apr Sun Suffolk Girls Spring Cup Woodbridge GC Junior

05-May Sun Junior Training  1st and 2nd team Felixstowe GC Junior

06-May Mon May Bank Holiday

10-May
Fri - 

Sun

Main Matchplay County 

Championship
Aldeburgh GC County

15-May Wed Round 1 Jubilee Shield Neutral Courses County

18-May Sat Ladies Training  1st and 2nd team Felixstowe GC Training

23-May Thurs Cranworth 1st Round Neutral Courses County

25-May Sat Division 3 Diss GC County

27-May Mon Spring bank holiday

31-May Fri
Suffolk Girls/Boys Junior 

Championship
Aldeburgh GC Junior

02-Jun Sun Junior Training  1st and 2nd team Felixstowe GC Junior

03-Jun Mon Stearn 1
st
 Round Neutral Courses County

15-Jun Sat Ladies Training  1st and 2nd team Felixstowe GC Training

19-Jun Wed Round 2 Jubilee Shield Neutral Courses County

20-Jun Thurs Centenary Foursomes Haverhill GC County

27-Jun Thurs Cranworth 2nd Round Neutral Courses County

27-Jun
Thur-

Sun
East Region County Match Week Felixstowe GC ER

01-Jul Mon Stearn 2nd Round Neutral Courses County

04-Jul Thurs Coronation Foursomes Ufford GC County

05-Jul Fri ER Australian Spoons Dyrham Park GC ER

10 to 12 

Jul

Wed-

Fri

Senior Matchplay County 

Championship
Ipswich GC County

14-Jul Sun Junior Training  1st and 2nd team Felixstowe GC Junior

17-Jul Wed Quarter Finals Jubilee Shield Neutral Courses County

18-Jul Thurs ER Seniors Championship St Ive GC ER

25-Jul Thurs Cranworth Quarter Finals Neutral Courses County

2024 SLCGA Fixtures



Date Day Fixture Venue Event

2024 SLCGA Fixtures

29-Jul Mon Suffolk Golf Day Hintlesham GC County

31-Jul Wed Training County Match Team Felixstowe GC County

05-Aug Mon Stearn Quarter Finals County

6-8th 

Aug

Tue - 

Thur
East Region Junior County Days The Melbourne GC Junior

14-Aug Wed Semi Finals Jubilee Shield Neutral Courses County

16-Aug Fri Girls' U16 Amateur Championship Bawburgh GC ER

19-Aug
Mon - 

Wed
ER 2nd Team Matchplay South Beds GC ER

22-Aug Thurs Cranworth Semi Finals Neutral Courses County

26-Aug Mon Summer Bank Holiday

30-Aug Fri Delegates Meeting + 9 holes Del

01-Sep Sun Haskell Semi-Finals Neutral Courses County

02-Sep Mon Stearn Semi-Finals Neutral Courses County

06-Sep Fri Governing Body Meeting Bury St Edmunds GC GB

06-Sep Fri ER Ladies Championships Stoke by Nayland GC ER

08-Sep Sun Weston Final County

14-Sep Sat
Suffolk Mixed Four ball 

Championship
Bungay GC County

18-Sep Wed Seniors Jubilee Shield Final tbc County

21-Sep Sat East Region Junior Team Trophy
Aspley guise & Woburn 

Sands GC
Junior

22-Sep Sun Division 2 Hintlesham GC County

26-Sep Thurs Cranworth Final tbc County

28-Sep Sat Division 1 Thorpeness GC County

06-Oct Sun Stearn Final tbc County

06-Oct Sun Haskell Final tbc County

13-Oct Sun Suffolk Girls Autumn Meeting Fynn Valley GC Junior

25-Oct Fri Delegates Meeting + 9 holes Del

27-Oct Sun Suffolk Lady Junior Foursomes Rushmere GC Junior

06-Dec Fri Governing Body Meeting Bury St Edmunds GC GB

11-Jan Sat Suffolk Ladies AGM
Kesgrave Memorial Hall

IP5 1JF
County


